RESOLUTION 09-08-013-001 Reduction

Resolution to Approve
Kosciusko County
Budget Reductions

WHEREAS, the Kosciusko County Council has reviewed the current
appropriations in the 2009 budget as passed by the Council in 2008, and

WHEREAS, Kosciusko County Council has found funds that should be reduced
because they will not be needed as budgeted in 2008 for 2009, and

WHEREAS, a written resolution reducing those items as required,

THEREFORE THE KOSCIUSKO COUNTY COUNCIL DOES HEREBY resolve
to reduce the following appropriations effective on the thirteenth day of August,

2009:
Highway - MVH

204-22037-000-052
204-22043-000-052
204-22052-000-052
204-36004-000-052

Bituminous

Stone, Gravel & Other Aggr.

Gravel Road Improvements
Equipment Rental

$360,000.00
$240,000.00
$ 60,000.00
$ 15,000.00
$675,000.00

Kosciusko County ncil-- .
snsu - @/4
ids

Harold Jones, President

Gl s,

Jo ; Kmsey

Ny L

Bob Sanders ™~

LBI‘M eg%

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury,
that I have taken reasonable care to redact

each Social Segurity number in this
dmnt, upfésk required by faw.
~,

Peg @Mﬁwan, Deputy

Tom Angl:n Vice PrgSident

Brad Tandy
Attest:
Q[h ﬂ
arsha McSherry, Auditor ¢
2009081344 RESO $11.00

08/25/2009 09:26:29R 1 PGS
Deborah A. Wright

Kosciuske County Recorder IN
Recorded as Presented




