RESOLUTION 09-08-013-001 Reduction **Resolution to Approve Kosciusko County Budget Reductions**

WHEREAS, the Kosciusko County Council has reviewed the current appropriations in the 2009 budget as passed by the Council in 2008, and

WHEREAS, Kosciusko County Council has found funds that should be reduced because they will not be needed as budgeted in 2008 for 2009, and

WHEREAS, a written resolution reducing those items as required,

THEREFORE THE KOSCIUSKO COUNTY COUNCIL DOES HEREBY resolve to reduce the following appropriations effective on the thirteenth day of August, 2009:

Highway - MVH

204-22037-000-052	Bituminous	\$360,000.00
204-22043-000-052	Stone, Gravel & Other Aggr.	\$240,000.00
204-22052-000-052	Gravel Road Improvements	\$ 60,000.00
204-36004-000-052	Equipment Rental	\$ 15,000.00
	• •	\$675,000.00

Kosciusko County Council

Harold Jones, President

John Kinsey

Bob Sanders

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

Teghtn**x**ex

Shewman, Deputy

Tom Anglin, Vice President

Charlene Knispe

Attest:

2009081344 RESO 08/25/2009 09:26:29A 1 PGS

Deborah A. Wright Kosciusko County Recorder IN Recorded as Presented